D
O
K
U
M
E
N
T

Product designation
: Storage water heater, closed
2.2 Typenbezeichnung
(ggf. Typenschlüssel beifügen)
Type designation
(if neccessary enclose type-code)
: EW-V 36 ECO
EW-V 50 ECO
2.3 Ursprungszeichen
Trademark
:
3. Technische Angaben
Technical details
: siehe / see 3.xx
4. Komponenten
Components
: siehe / see 4.1
Offenbach : 2023-09-28 Ort / Place : Holzminden Datum / Date : 2023-01-20
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Prod. Gruppe / Prod. Category : AS
TL26 / Roland Wagner
Verantwortlich für die Angaben
Responsible for the details
Jan Horvat / Laboratory
Ersatz für Form AUe AS0201A (alt F201A) vom / Replacement of Form AUe AS0201A (old F201A) dated : -
D
O
K
U
M
E
N
T
1
VDE Ausweis-Nr.:
VDE Certificate No.:
Aktenzeichen:
File reference:
19000-2231-0143/302570
Anlage:
Appendix No.:
600
Seite
Page
2 / 12
Copyright
AS0201A. 2013-08-08 Raum für Vermerke des VDE-Instituts  /  Space reserved for notes of the VDE Institute 2023-01-20
3.1 Bemessungsaufnahme(bereich)
Rated power input (range)
: 1000- 6000W
3.2 Bemessungsstrom
Rated current
: -/-
3.3 Bemessungsspannung(sbereich)
Rated voltage (range)
: AC 230 V/ 2N AC 400 V/ 3N AC 400 V
3.4 Bemessungsfrequenz(bereich)
Rated frequency (range)
: 50/60Hz
3.5 Schutzmaßnahme - Schutzklasse
Protection against electric shock - class
 Schutzleiteranschluss
Protective earth contact
I   Schutzisoliert
Double / reinforced insulated
II   Sicherheitskleinspannung
Safety extra low voltage
III
 Andere
Others
:
3.6 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
: IP 2 5